Introduction
This application note describes the demonstration board EVL4985-350W based on the new L4985 continuous conduction mode
(CCM) power factor controller (PFC), and presents the main results of its bench evaluation. The board implements a 350W,
wide-range input PFC pre-regulator, suitable for all SMPS from 150 W to several kW, which must comply with IEC61000-3-2 and
JEITA-MITI standards.
Thanks to patented control embedded on the L4985, the main features of this design are the very low input current distortion
(THD) in all operating conditions, and highly limited number of external components, as the high-voltage start-up circuit and the
X-cap discharge circuits are embedded in the L4985.

PRIM 5 2 70 Single – G2 Litz 0.2Ø x 30
AUX 9 11 5 (spaced) Litz – G2 0.28Ø
AN5734
Boost inductor specification
AN5734 - Rev 2 page 27/38
Figure 70. Boost inductor – mechanical drawing
AN5734
Boost inductor specification
AN5734 - Rev 2 page 28/38
6 Bill of materials
Table 5. EVL4985-350W evaluation board BOM
NM = not mounted
Sch.
Ref. Part no. Case Description Supplier
C1 100µF Rad. 8X11.5 mm Electrolytic capacitor, 105°C - 50V -
C2 470nF 6X26.5 mm Film capacitor, 630V - B32673P6474K000 EPCOS
C3 100µF Rad. 18X40 mm Electrolytic capacitor, 105°C - 450V -
EKXG451ELL101MM40S UNITED CHEMICON
C4 100µF Rad. 18X40 mm Electrolytic capacitor, 105°C - 450V -
EKXG451ELL101MM40S UNITED CHEMICON
C5 470nF 8.5X26.5 mm Film capacitor, X2 - B32923C3474M000 EPCOS
C6 1µF 10.5X26.5 mm Film capacitor, 520V - B32673Z5105 EPCOS
C7 220nF 7.5X26.5 mm Film capacitor, 305V - B32933A3224 EPCOS
C8 1µF 11X26.5 mm Film capacitor, X2 - B32923C3105 EPCOS
C9 100nF SMD 1206 Ceramic capacitor, 100V -
C11 100pF SMD 0805 Ceramic capacitor, X7R - 25V -
C12 NM SMD 0805 - -
C13 470nF SMD 1206 Ceramic capacitor, X7R - 50V -